
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 09 December 2020

P 4/5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WYNDSOR ROSE Last start placegetter WPK, 02/12/2020, R7, P 3P 2P 3P 4/1/3J. King 522725 3/2236

 2 TROUBLE AT MILL Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R7, P 4P 3P 2P 4/1/2A. Anderson 528595 6/4252

 3 CRAZY OLD GOAT 2 Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R9, C 7C 1C 3P 4/1/3A. Weise 521120 7/4226

 4 ZAMBORA TAN Weighted points score BUL, 01/12/2020, R9, P 3P 4P 1P 4/1/2P. Massa 521020 10/6219

 5 FERRARI BLASTER Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2020, R11, P 2P 4P 1P 4/1/2P. Akers 500707 11/5195

 6 RAMPANT JIMMY Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R8, C 6C 1P 3P 4/1/3D. Swain 498399 8/6182

 7 ONE FURY Weighted points score DAP, 03/12/2020, R7, P 6P 1P 5C 4/1/2S. Hazlett 508560 9/3150

 8 RITZA RAIN Last start winner WPK, 02/12/2020, R3, P 1P 6P 1P 5/3V. Ellul 529689 3/1219

 9 CAPE FERNANDO Last start winner WPK, 02/12/2020, R5, P 1P 6P 4P 5/3S. Sultana 526456 8/2197

 10 JACKPOT JOSIE Last start placegetter WPK, 02/12/2020, R3, P 3P 2P 1P 5/4G. Borg 523507 7/0318

 11 FIVE SECOND RULE Last start placegetter WPK, 02/12/2020, R3, P 2P 2P 1P 5/4D. Smith 526352 8/0312

 12 TIRO SUNRISE Last start placegetter WPK, 02/12/2020, R6, P 3P 7P 1P 5/1D. Robertson 526073 6/3222

 13 RITZA TOMMY Last start placegetter WPK, 02/12/2020, R5, P 2P 1C 4P 5/3M. Gatt 529685 3/2185

 14 JAZZY JONES Last start placegetter WPK, 02/12/2020, R5, P 3P 4P 1P 5/2S. Swain 525757 4/2165

 15 LENNY CORTEZ Last start Provincial winner GBN, 04/12/2020, R8, P 1P 1P 2P 5/1J. Lord 526406 4/3231

 16 MY SIENNA Last start Provincial winner DAP, 19/11/2020, R2, P 1P 5/4J. King 532575 1/0151

 17 PYRAMID EXPRESS Last start Provincial winner TEM, 29/11/2020, R4, P 1P 4P 7Y 5/3J. Smith 530575 2/1137

 18 TAN CAN GO Last start Provincial winner RIC, 06/12/2020, R2, P 1P 8P 6P 5/4H. Sarkis 526358 1/072

 19 SARITA Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R6, C 2C 1P 1P 5/3A. Lord 526615 4/1256

 20 KURO KISMET Weighted points score GEL, 04/12/2020, R6 3P 1P 5P 5/3M. Clark 530030 3/2254

 21 ROMANTIC STORM Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R8, C 2C 2P 1P 5/4G. Borg 526160 4/1252

 22 ZIPPING PEARSON Weighted points score BUL, 24/11/2020, R7, P 5P 1P 1P 5/4J. Finn 529771 4/0249

 23 ME ME MIA 2 Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R7, P 2P 4P 3P 5/4D. Smith 526353 5/0249

 24 BAM BAM JOHNNY Weighted points score BAT, 16/11/2020, R9, M 1M 1M 1Y 5/4S. Thornton 489699 8/0234

 25 CRIMES Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R6, P 5P 3P 1P 5/2G. Goodwin 524432 7/2228

 26 KIA HERRERA Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R1, C 1C 1P 4C 5/4P. Lagogiane 527394 3/1227

 27 CARRY THE ONE Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R6, P 6P 2P 1C 5/2C. Carl 523421 4/3221

 28 MEDIO PASO Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R3, C 6C 3C 2C 5/2J. Finn 526257 4/2203

 29 MR. DUSTY SIR Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R1, C 3C 2P 5P 5/3N. Staines 525575 2/1202
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 30 FLASH CORTIS Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R3, P 6P 3C 3P 5/4J. Cortis 528043 1/0197

 31 TWISTED AGAIN Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R2, P 6P 2P 3P 5/3S. Hazlett 523863 2/1195

 32 ULTIMATE SPEED Weighted points score WAG, 27/11/2020, R8, P 2P 2P 5P 5/1B. Smith 499130 8/4195

 33 LAGOON LOCKDOWN Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R8, C 8C 2P 3P 5/1S. Boyd 526071 5/3192

 34 TICK WARRIOR Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R12, P 2P 5P 4P 5/3D. Swain 521601 6/1192

 35 FEDERAL FLETCH Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R2, P 5P 3P 1P 5/3S. Burgis 498222 3/1186

 36 CANDY CARRERA Weighted points score BUL, 01/12/2020, R7, P 4P 1P 5C 5/2P. Massa 521019 5/2186

 37 MARTY BYRDE Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2020, R8, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4J. King 529217 2/0183

 38 IBROX SANDMAN Weighted points score GAR, 05/12/2020, R5, P 2P 2P 3P 5/2W. Dance 493142 4/3179

 39 JERRY POP Weighted points score GAR, 05/12/2020, R5, P 3P 2P 4C 5/1H. Sarkis 526360 4/3170

 40 FUNKY PORTELLI Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R1, C 5C 1P 4P 5/2N. Holloway 522896 4/2169

 41 SOLVING CRIME Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R9, P 4P 2P 4P 5/4A. Anderson 528598 1/0159

 42 SHEZ GOOD BRO Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2020, R7, P 2P 2P 7P 5/4N. Saloum 489900 4/0159

 43 SHIMMY SPARKLES Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R5, P 5P 5P 4P 5/3L. Azzopardi 495562 5/1159

 44 KATIE CORTIS Weighted points score WPK, 04/11/2020, R9, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4J. Cortis 528379 2/0159

 45 FUN DAY FRIDAY Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R1, C 7C 6P 5C 5/2A. Proctor 528621 3/2139

 46 OUTSIDE WORLD Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R6, C 7C 1P 8C 5/3C. Carl 525704 2/1124

 47 STASH HOUSE Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R3, P 7P 6P 3C 5/4C. Proctor 528623 1/0117

 48 WILD CHANCES Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R3, C 8C 7P 3P 5/3P. Mattress 526995 4/196

 49 COSMIC ADONIS Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2020, R12, M 6M 8M 8P 5/1A. Drapiewski 455470 5/389

 50 BUGATTI MOTION Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R6, P 7P 4P 5P 5/2J. Davis 520526 6/287

 51 DANCE FOR NANCE Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R3, P 6P 7P 8P 5/4H. Sarkis 526359 2/057
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 1 RITZA RAIN Last start winner WPK, 02/12/2020, R3, P 1P 6P 1P 5/3V. Ellul 529689 3/1219

 2 CAPE FERNANDO Last start winner WPK, 02/12/2020, R5, P 1P 6P 4P 5/3S. Sultana 526456 8/2197

 3 JACKPOT JOSIE Last start placegetter WPK, 02/12/2020, R3, P 3P 2P 1P 5/4G. Borg 523507 7/0318

 4 FIVE SECOND RULE Last start placegetter WPK, 02/12/2020, R3, P 2P 2P 1P 5/4D. Smith 526352 8/0312

 5 TIRO SUNRISE Last start placegetter WPK, 02/12/2020, R6, P 3P 7P 1P 5/1D. Robertson 526073 6/3222

 6 RITZA TOMMY Last start placegetter WPK, 02/12/2020, R5, P 2P 1C 4P 5/3M. Gatt 529685 3/2185

 7 JAZZY JONES Last start placegetter WPK, 02/12/2020, R5, P 3P 4P 1P 5/2S. Swain 525757 4/2165

 8 LENNY CORTEZ Last start Provincial winner GBN, 04/12/2020, R8, P 1P 1P 2P 5/1J. Lord 526406 4/3231

 9 MY SIENNA Last start Provincial winner DAP, 19/11/2020, R2, P 1P 5/4J. King 532575 1/0151

 10 PYRAMID EXPRESS Last start Provincial winner TEM, 29/11/2020, R4, P 1P 4P 7Y 5/3J. Smith 530575 2/1137

 11 TAN CAN GO Last start Provincial winner RIC, 06/12/2020, R2, P 1P 8P 6P 5/4H. Sarkis 526358 1/072

 12 SARITA Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R6, C 2C 1P 1P 5/3A. Lord 526615 4/1256

 13 KURO KISMET Weighted points score GEL, 04/12/2020, R6 3P 1P 5P 5/3M. Clark 530030 3/2254

 14 ROMANTIC STORM Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R8, C 2C 2P 1P 5/4G. Borg 526160 4/1252

 15 ZIPPING PEARSON Weighted points score BUL, 24/11/2020, R7, P 5P 1P 1P 5/4J. Finn 529771 4/0249

 16 ME ME MIA 2 Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R7, P 2P 4P 3P 5/4D. Smith 526353 5/0249

 17 BAM BAM JOHNNY Weighted points score BAT, 16/11/2020, R9, M 1M 1M 1Y 5/4S. Thornton 489699 8/0234

 18 CRIMES Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R6, P 5P 3P 1P 5/2G. Goodwin 524432 7/2228

 19 KIA HERRERA Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R1, C 1C 1P 4C 5/4P. Lagogiane 527394 3/1227

 20 CARRY THE ONE Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R6, P 6P 2P 1C 5/2C. Carl 523421 4/3221

 21 MEDIO PASO Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R3, C 6C 3C 2C 5/2J. Finn 526257 4/2203

 22 MR. DUSTY SIR Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R1, C 3C 2P 5P 5/3N. Staines 525575 2/1202

 23 FLASH CORTIS Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R3, P 6P 3C 3P 5/4J. Cortis 528043 1/0197

 24 ULTIMATE SPEED Weighted points score WAG, 27/11/2020, R8, P 2P 2P 5P 5/1B. Smith 499130 8/4195

 25 TWISTED AGAIN Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R2, P 6P 2P 3P 5/3S. Hazlett 523863 2/1195

 26 TICK WARRIOR Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R12, P 2P 5P 4P 5/3D. Swain 521601 6/1192

 27 LAGOON LOCKDOWN Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R8, C 8C 2P 3P 5/1S. Boyd 526071 5/3192

 28 FEDERAL FLETCH Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R2, P 5P 3P 1P 5/3S. Burgis 498222 3/1186

 29 CANDY CARRERA Weighted points score BUL, 01/12/2020, R7, P 4P 1P 5C 5/2P. Massa 521019 5/2186

 30 MARTY BYRDE Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2020, R8, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4J. King 529217 2/0183

 31 IBROX SANDMAN Weighted points score GAR, 05/12/2020, R5, P 2P 2P 3P 5/2W. Dance 493142 4/3179
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 32 JERRY POP Weighted points score GAR, 05/12/2020, R5, P 3P 2P 4C 5/1H. Sarkis 526360 4/3170

 33 FUNKY PORTELLI Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R1, C 5C 1P 4P 5/2N. Holloway 522896 4/2169

 34 SOLVING CRIME Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R9, P 4P 2P 4P 5/4A. Anderson 528598 1/0159

 35 SHEZ GOOD BRO Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2020, R7, P 2P 2P 7P 5/4N. Saloum 489900 4/0159

 36 SHIMMY SPARKLES Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R5, P 5P 5P 4P 5/3L. Azzopardi 495562 5/1159

 37 KATIE CORTIS Weighted points score WPK, 04/11/2020, R9, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4J. Cortis 528379 2/0159

 38 FUN DAY FRIDAY Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R1, C 7C 6P 5C 5/2A. Proctor 528621 3/2139

 39 OUTSIDE WORLD Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R6, C 7C 1P 8C 5/3C. Carl 525704 2/1124

 40 STASH HOUSE Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R3, P 7P 6P 3C 5/4C. Proctor 528623 1/0117

 41 WILD CHANCES Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R3, C 8C 7P 3P 5/3P. Mattress 526995 4/196

 42 COSMIC ADONIS Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2020, R12, M 6M 8M 8P 5/1A. Drapiewski 455470 5/389

 43 BUGATTI MOTION Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R6, P 7P 4P 5P 5/2J. Davis 520526 6/287

 44 DANCE FOR NANCE Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R3, P 6P 7P 8P 5/4H. Sarkis 526359 2/057
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 1 ASTON ZODIAC Weighted points score CAS, 27/11/2020, R8, P 5P 1P 5P 1/2G. Grimwood 507930 14/10336

 2 FIRE ON ICE Weighted points score GAR, 28/08/2020, R8, P 7P 1P 6C 1/2M. Moroney 520014 16/14272

 3 TANK'S RHINO Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R2, C 6C 1P 2C 3/1/2N. Staines 490889 11/7270

 4 ZEST TO EXCEL Weighted points score DAP, 03/12/2020, R8, P 3P 4C 2C 3/1/1A. Williams 490919 12/8205

 5 WYNDSOR ROSE Last start placegetter WPK, 02/12/2020, R7, P 3P 2P 3P 4/1/3J. King 522725 3/2236

 6 TROUBLE AT MILL Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R7, P 4P 3P 2P 4/1/2A. Anderson 528595 6/4252

 7 CRAZY OLD GOAT 2 Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R9, C 7C 1C 3P 4/1/3A. Weise 521120 7/4226

 8 ZAMBORA TAN Weighted points score BUL, 01/12/2020, R9, P 3P 4P 1P 4/1/2P. Massa 521020 10/6219

 9 FERRARI BLASTER Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2020, R11, P 2P 4P 1P 4/1/2P. Akers 500707 11/5195

 10 RAMPANT JIMMY Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R8, C 6C 1P 3P 4/1/3D. Swain 498399 8/6182

 11 ONE FURY Weighted points score DAP, 03/12/2020, R7, P 6P 1P 5C 4/1/2S. Hazlett 508560 9/3150
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 1 KING'S CROWN Last start placegetter WPK, 02/12/2020, R1, P 2P 3P 3C M/1O. Langley 533157 0/0130

 2 CAROL'S CLAN Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 04/12/2020, R1, P

NOW, 11/10/2020, R2, P

2P 7Y 3P M/1A. Anderson 528596 0/096

 3 RELL'S HONEY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 04/12/2020, R1, P 3P 5P 5P M/1N. Staines 525573 0/094

 4 SILVER BANNER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 14/11/2020, R4, P 8C 2P 4P M/1B. Gibbons 528823 0/092

 5 ZIPPING FREEMAN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 24/11/2020, R1, P 3P 5P M/1J. Finn 529775 0/088

 6 BUGATTI FLASH Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 01/12/2020, R1, P 2P 5P 5P M/1J. Davis 520525 0/080

 7 SHOWTIME BOOMER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts SAP, 01/11/2020, R1 3P 4P 4P M/1M. Clark 532860 0/080

 8 MAXWELL HAMMER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/11/2020, R3, P 6P 5Y 3P M/1S. Simonetta 526838 0/075

 9 FASCINATE HANNAH Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 26/11/2020, R3, P 8P 3P 7P M/1S. Hazlett 523975 0/057

 10 BLUE MOSS First start M/1G. Summerfield 529767 0/00

 11 SHOWDOWN First start M/1A. Ginn 535224 0/00

 12 SUPER ESTRELLA First start M/1D. Smith 535095 0/00

 13 DEEP COVER First start M/1H. Tatian 532842 0/00

 14 TRUNKEY JOHN First start M/1A. Godden 533462 0/00

 15 ROAD SPIKE First start M/1P. Roach 532200 0/00

 16 BIG GORDY First start M/1P. Lagogiane 535529 0/00

 17 ALL NOSE Unplaced after 1 start MAT, 19/10/2020, R6, P 6P M/1T. Rees 532439 0/042

 18 MISS BOO Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 02/12/2020, R1, P 7P M/1C. Proctor 530501 0/033

 19 DANDY LATE NIGHT Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R1, P 5P 5P 6P M/1S. Hazlett 529632 0/089

 20 BLUE CORVETTE Weighted points score GBN, 24/10/2020, R3, Y 6Y 4Y 5P M/1M. Conquest 499320 0/078

 21 PERFECT PARKING Weighted points score GOS, 01/12/2020, R1, P 4P 6P 7P M/1M. Knowles 522914 0/054
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 1 LAURIE'S FLYER Last start winner WPK, 02/12/2020, R10, P 1P 1P 3P 1/3J. Miles 507763 20/19402

 2 HUDSON BOLT Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2020, R10, P 4P 1P 2P 1/2P. Tobin 526502 11/8327
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 1 MR. MAISEY Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R10, P 8P 1P 7P 3/1/3N. Staines 497763 8/5192
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 1 LAGOON SUNSHINE Last start placegetter WPK, 02/12/2020, R9, P 3P 1P 8P 4/1/3B. Sandes 525756 6/5198

 2 GOURMET LOVE Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R9, P 7P 1P 2P 4/1/2J. Cortis 520307 6/4231
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 1 MOCK MOCK Last start Provincial winner BUL, 01/12/2020, R4, P 1P 4P 4P 5/1M. Bell 522174 7/3138

 2 FANTASY FLOWER Last start Provincial winner DAP, 03/12/2020, R1, P 1P 4P 2P 5/4D. Smith 532500 1/0124

 3 ME ME MIA 1 Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R7, P 2P 4P 3P 5/1D. Smith 526353 5/3249

 4 LOYAL ETHICS Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R7, P 5P 3P 3P 5/1D. Smith 493158 9/3150

 5 TODDLER TANTRUM Weighted points score GOS, 01/12/2020, R7, P 4P 7P 1Y 5/1R. Delaney 531949 5/3128
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 1 GO ABBEY SUE Last start placegetter WPK, 02/12/2020, R4, P 2P 4P 7P 5/4J. Smart 520260 2/0157
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